

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 479 of 2018

Date of Order: 17.03.2026

Shri. Ali Akbor

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv.
Mr. L.N. Areng, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA. for R 1-3.
Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. M. Hajong, Adv. for R 4-6.
Mr. R. Debnath, Adv. for R 7.

Heard Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Ms. R. Colney,
learned GA for the State respondent Nos. 1-3.

Hearing is not concluded and will continue on the next date.

On a query made by this Court as to the response of the
government with regard to the follow up action on the inquiry report filed by
the District School Education Officer, West Garo Hills, Tura dated 23.08.2017
which has practically exonerated the petitioner as far as the allegation of his
educational certificate being tampered with, the learned AAG submits that the
State is not convinced of such report. Therefore, since there is nothing on
record as to the follow up action taken up by the State, the State respondent is
directed to produce relevant documents or communication or order in this

regard. On the prayer made by the learned AAG, to satisfy this Court on such query, matter is adjourned for 3(three) weeks.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya

17.03.2026

"D. Nary, PS"